DS099-1 (v1.1) April 24, 2003 www.xilinx.com 1
Advance Product Specification 1-800-255-7778
© 2003 Xilinx, Inc. All rights reserved. All Xilinx trademarks, registered trademarks, patents, and disclaimers are as listed at http://www.xilinx.com/legal.htm.
All other trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners. All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Introduction
The 1.2V Spartan™-3 family of Field-Programmable Gate
Arrays is specifically designed to meet the needs of high
volume, cost-sensitive consumer electronic applications.

Advance Product Specification 1-800-255-7778
R
Ordering Information
Revision History
The Spartan-3 Family Data Sheet
DS099-1, Spartan-3 1.2V FPGA Family: Introduction and Ordering Information (Module 1)
DS099-2, Spartan-3 1.2V FPGA Family: Functional Description (Module 2)
DS099-3, Spartan-3 1.2V FPGA Family: DC and Switching Characteristics (Module 3)
DS099-4, Spartan-3 1.2V FPGA Family: Pinout Tables (Module 4)
Date Version No. Description
04/11/03 1.0 Initial Xilinx release.
04/24/03 1.1 Updated block RAM, DCM, and multiplier counts for the XC3S50.
XC3S50 -4 PQ208 CExample:
Temperature Range
Package Type / Number of Pins
Device Type
Speed Grade
Device Speed Grade Package Type / Number of Pins Temperature Range (TJ)
XC3S50 -4 Standard Performance VQ100 100-pin Very Thin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP) C Commercial (0°C to 85°C)
XC3S200 -5 High Performance TQ144 144-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (TQFP) I Industrial (–40°C to 100°C)
XC3S400 PQ208 208-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP)
XC3S1000 FT256 256-ball Fine-Pitch Thin Ball Grid Array (FTBGA)
XC3S1500 FG456 456-ball Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array (FBGA)
XC3S2000 FG676 676-ball Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array (FBGA)
XC3S4000 FG900 900-ball Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array (FBGA)
XC3S5000 FG1156 1156-ball Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array (FBGA)